
Women Senior Time Place AWC Place SM Notes

Emma Levemyr 1.36.43 1 1

Teresia Uggla 1.44.20 2 2

Astrid Hjorth 1.47.40 3

Elsa Ohrås 1.47.43 4 3

Camilla Persson 1.49.33 5 4

Chloe Nauta 1.51.10 6 5

Ida Oderbrink 1.57.49 7 6

Emma Lindén 1.59.26 8 7

Sigrid Fröberg (U18) Short Course 9 8

Ofelia Daun Short Course 10 9

Angelica Marklund 2.15.11 DSQ DSQ Missed turning point. 

Woman Master Time Place AWC Place SM Notes

Jenny Åshammar 1.53.50 1 1

Tove Möller Gunnarsson 1.56.34 2 2

Marianne Bruun Lien 1.56.44 3

Jenny Åström 2.05.43 4 3

Anqi Hill 2.05.56 6 4 deduct. 30 sec help paddler dss 2.06.26

Helena Nilsson 2.06.07 5 5

Marianne Stahlheuer 2.10.08 7 6

Anna Karin Ljungström 2.23.29 9 7

Ulrika Blumenberg 2.25.05 10

Tanja Lind 2.37.18 11 8

Neith Åstradsson DNS

Susan Lützner DNS



Men Senior Tid Place AWC Place SM Notes

Nils Vikander Karls 1.27.41 1 1

Axel Haglund 1.30.00 2 2

Martin Nordstrand 1.31.00 3 3

Niklas Westin 1.34.49 4 4

Søren Nygaard 1.36.29 5

Fredrik Wangler 1.38.00 6 5

Leo Callin Wikman (U18) 1.38.41 7 6

Simon Lenhoff 1.38.50 8 7

Ola Ström 1.38.53 9 8

Jakob Oderbrink 1.39.48 10 9

Otto Nyström 1.40.19 11 10

Markus Grip 1.47.44 12 11

Rasmus Oderbrink 1.48.59 13 12

Anders Sæbøe 1.49.10 14

Magnus Andersson 1.49.14 15 13

Johan Svärd 1.49.40 16 14

Thony Boström 1.51.07 17 15

Martin Tiberg 1.51.10 18 16

Johan Holm 1.55.47 19 17

Henrik Petrén 2.00.10 20 18

Jussi Schween 2.37.18 21 19

Julian Ipsonius (U16) Short Course 22 20

Ivan Kruger 1.22.41 DSQ Missed turning point. 

Men Master Tid Place AWC Place SM Notes

Steffen Burkhardt 1.30.28 1

Tommy Karls 1.32.17 2 1



Peter Rohde 1.34.02 3

Holger Siebke 1.35.52 4

Johan Skärskog 1.36.18 5 2

Leif Davidsson 1.40.12 6 3

Jörgen Kard 1.40.14 7 4

Pontus Wallin 1.42.43 8 5

Örjan Skatt 1.42.46 9 6

Martin Svensson 1.43.38 10 7

Markus Ziebell 1.45.48 11

Anders Abrahamsson 1.45.52 12 8

Mano Schjölin 1.45.58 13 9

Trent Victor 1.49.22 14 10

Johan Eltes 1.51.54 15 11

Jonas Tonell 1.54.26 16 12

Jonas Löwendahl 1.55.51 17 13

Magnus Nylander 2.00.17 18 14

Bo Nix 2.19.25 19 15

Henning Hansen Short Course 20

All Women Category Time Place Note

Emma Levemyr Woman Senior 1.36.43 1

Teresia Uggla Woman Senior 1.44.20 2

Astrid Hjorth Woman Senior 1.47.40 3

Elsa Ohrås Woman Senior 1.47.43 4

Camilla Persson Woman Senior 1.49.33 5

Chloe Nauta Woman Senior 1.51.10 6

Jenny Åshammar Woman Master 1.53.50 7

Tove Möller Gunnarsson Woman Master 1.56.34 8



Marianne Bruun Lien Woman Master 1.56.44 9

Ida Oderbrink Woman Senior 1.57.49 10

Emma Lindén Woman Senior 1.59.26 11

Jenny Åström Woman Master 2.05.43 12

Anqi Hill Woman Master 2.05.56 13 minus 30 sec helping paddler in distress (2.06.26)

Helena Nilsson Woman Master 2.06.07 14

Marianne Stahlheuer Woman Master 2.10.08 15

Anna Karin Ljungström Woman Master 2.23.29 16

Ulrika Blumenberg Woman Master 2.25.05 17

Tanja Lind Woman Master 2.37.18 18

Neith Åstradsson Woman Master DNS 19

Susan Lützner Woman Master DNS 20

Sigrid Fröberg Woman U18 Short Course 21

Ofelia Daun Woman Senior Short Course 22

Angelica Marklund 2.15.11 DSQ DSQ Missed turning point. 

All Men Category Tid Place Note

Nils Vikander Karls Men Senior 1.27.41 1

Axel Haglund Men Senior 1.30.00 2

Steffen Burkhardt Men Master 1.30.28 3

Martin Nordstrand Men Senior 1.31.00 4

Tommy Karls Men Master 1.32.17 5

Peter Rohde Men Master 1.34.02 6

Niklas Westin Men Senior 1.34.49 7

Holger Siebke Men Master 1.35.52 8

Johan Skärskog Men Master 1.36.18 9

Søren Nygaard Men Senior 1.36.29 10

Fredrik Wangler Men Senior 1.38.00 11



Leo Callin Wikman Men Senior 1.38.41 12

Simon Lenhoff Men Senior 1.38.50 13

Ola Ström Men Senior 1.38.53 14

Jakob Oderbrink Men Senior 1.39.48 15

Leif Davidsson Men Master 1.40.12 16

Jörgen Kard Men Master 1.40.14 17

Otto Nyström Men Senior 1.40.19 18

Pontus Wallin Men Master 1.42.43 19

Örjan Skatt Men Master 1.42.46 20

Martin Svensson Men Master 1.43.38 21

Markus Ziebell Men Master 1.45.48 22

Anders Abrahamsson Men Master 1.45.52 23

Mano Schjölin Men Master 1.45.58 24

Markus Grip Men Senior 1.47.44 25

Rasmus Oderbrink Men Senior 1.48.59 26

Anders Sæbøe Men Senior 1.49.10 27

Magnus Andersson Men Senior 1.49.14 28

Trent Victor Men Master 1.49.22 29

Johan Svärd Men Senior 1.49.40 30

Thony Boström Men Senior 1.51.07 31

Martin Tiberg Men Senior 1.51.10 32

Johan Eltes Men Master 1.51.54 33

Jonas Tonell Men Master 1.54.26 34

Johan Holm Men Senior 1.55.47 35

Jonas Löwendahl Men Master 1.55.51 36

Henrik Petrén Men Senior 2.00.10 37

Magnus Nylander Men Master 2.00.17 38



Bo Nix Men Master 2.19.25 39

Jussi Schween Men Senior 2.37.18 40

Julian Ipsonius Men Senior Short Course 41

Henning Hansen Men Master Short Course 42

Ivan Kruger Men Senior 1.22.41 DSQ Missed turning point. 

All paddlers Category Time Place Note

Nils Vikander Karls Men Senior 1.27.41 1

Axel Haglund Men Senior 1.30.00 2

Steffen Burkhardt Men Master 1.30.28 3

Martin Nordstrand Men Senior 1.31.00 4

Tommy Karls Men Master 1.32.17 5

Peter Rohde Men Master 1.34.02 6

Niklas Westin Men Senior 1.34.49 7

Holger Siebke Men Master 1.35.52 8

Johan Skärskog Men Master 1.36.18 9

Søren Nygaard Men Senior 1.36.29 10

Emma Levemyr Woman Senior 1.36.43 11

Fredrik Wangler Men Senior 1.38.00 12

Leo Callin Wikman Men Senior 1.38.41 13

Simon Lenhoff Men Senior 1.38.50 14

Ola Ström Men Senior 1.38.53 15

Jakob Oderbrink Men Senior 1.39.48 16

Leif Davidsson Men Master 1.40.12 17

Jörgen Kard Men Master 1.40.14 18

Otto Nyström Men Senior 1.40.19 19

Pontus Wallin Men Master 1.42.43 20



Örjan Skatt Men Master 1.42.46 21

Martin Svensson Men Master 1.43.38 22

Teresia Uggla Woman Senior 1.44.20 23

Markus Ziebell Men Master 1.45.48 24

Anders Abrahamsson Men Master 1.45.52 25

Mano Schjölin Men Master 1.45.58 26

Astrid Hjorth Woman Senior 1.47.40 27

Elsa Ohrås Woman Senior 1.47.43 28

Markus Grip Men Senior 1.47.44 29

Rasmus Oderbrink Men Senior 1.48.59 30

Anders Sæbøe Men Senior 1.49.10 31

Magnus Andersson Men Senior 1.49.14 32

Trent Victor Men Master 1.49.22 33

Camilla Persson Woman Senior 1.49.33 34

Johan Svärd Men Senior 1.49.40 35

Thony Boström Men Senior 1.51.07 36

Chloe Nauta Woman Senior 1.51.10 37

Martin Tiberg Men Senior 1.51.10 38

Johan Eltes Men Master 1.51.54 39

Jenny Åshammar Woman Master 1.53.50 40

Jonas Tonell Men Master 1.54.26 41

Johan Holm Men Senior 1.55.47 42

Jonas Löwendahl Men Master 1.55.51 43

Tove Möller Gunnarsson Woman Master 1.56.34 44

Marianne Bruun Lien Woman Master 1.56.44 45

Ida Oderbrink Woman Senior 1.57.49 46

Emma Lindén Woman Senior 1.59.26 47



Henrik Petrén Men Senior 2.00.10 48

Magnus Nylander Men Master 2.00.17 49

Jenny Åström Woman Master 2.05.43 50

Anqi Hill Woman Master 2.05.56 51 minus 30 sec helping paddler in distress 2.06.26

Helena Nilsson Woman Master 2.06.07 52

Marianne Stahlheuer Woman Master 2.10.08 53

Angelica Marklund Woman Senior 2.15.11 54

Bo Nix Men Master 2.19.25 55

Anna Karin Ljungström Woman Master 2.23.29 56

Ulrika Blumenberg Woman Master 2.25.05 57

Tanja Lind Woman Master 2.37.18 58

Jussi Schween Men Senior 2.37.18 59

Julian Ipsonius Men Senior Short Course 60

Sigrid Fröberg Woman U18 Short Course 61

Henning Hansen Men Master Short Course 62

Ofelia Daun Woman Senior Short Course 63

Neith Åstradsson Woman Master DNS 64

Susan Lützner Woman Master DNS 65

Ivan Kruger Men Senior 1.22.41 DSQ Missed turning point. 

Angelica Marklund Woman Senior 2.15.11 DSQ Missed turning point. 


